04/24/2002 LMUELLER 00000087 Q30075

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

09873520

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORD

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

04-25-2002

T TI II C	0 <u>&lt;</u> 06/127
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks. Lead
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Visco Technologies, Inc.  4-12-3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No	Name: Rheologics, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement X Change of Name	Street Address: 15 E. Uwchlan Avenue, Suite 414
Execution Date: October 23, 2001	City: Exton State: PA Zip:19341
Additional names(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? □Yes xNo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	- 14979
A) Patent Application No.(s)	B) Patent No.(s)
09/873,520	
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No XX
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
CAESAR, RIVISE, BERNSTEIN, COHEN & POKOTILOW, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Attn: Scott M. Slomowitz, Esq. 12 <sup>th</sup> Floor - 7 Penn Center 1635 Market Street; Phila, PA 19103-2212	<ul><li>✓ Authorized to Charge to Deposit Account No.</li><li>03-0075 (duplicate attached)</li></ul>
	OT USE THIS SPACE
3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Scott M. Slomowitz	Scott /11 Stement 04/03/0.
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

4

2741511 x Busi	endment-Domestic (15 Pa C.S.) mess Corporation (\$ 1915) profit Corporation (\$ 5915)		
Roger N. Huggins , Esquire		Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.	
119 N. High Street  West Chester, PA 19380	Code		
NS2	in the Department of State  Win Lin  Secretary of the	on OCT 2 9 2001	
la constitución de la constituci			_
In complaince with the requirements of the age to amend its articles, hereby states that  The name of the corporation is.  Visco Technologies, Inc.  The (a) address of this corporation's current commercial registered office provider and the correct the following information to conform	registered office in this C	onmonwealth or (b) name of its Department is hereby authorized to	
the name of the corporation is.  Visco Technologies: Inc.  The (a) address of this corporation's current commercial registered office provider and the correct the following information to conform (a). Somber and Street.	registered office in this C ne county of venue is (the n to the records of the Dep State	onmonwealth or (b) name of its Department is hereby authorized to artment):  Zip Coun	o ty
g to amend its articles, hereby states that  The name of the corporation is,  Visco Technologies, Inc.  The (a) address of this corporation's current commercial registered office provider and the correct the following information to conform	registered office in this C ne county of venue is (the national process) of the Dep State in the 412, Exton of Provider of 1988, as americal for following	onmonwealth or (b) name of its Department is hereby authorized to artment): Zip Count , PA 19341 Ches Count	ter by

PENNSIA.VÄNIA DEPARTMENT O CORPORATION BUREAU

> PATENT REEL: 012816 FRAME: 0267



DSCR 15 1915 5915 2

to Creek one of the following:

The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 501 fea.

X. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).

s book and it appropriate complete one of the following

8. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows

Change of name from Visco Technologies, Inc., to Rheologics, Inc.

The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part between

Sold in A. Some commitment restricts the Articles

The restrict. Articles of the opporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN ITSTIVIONY WIFREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 23rd day of October

2001

Visco Technologies, Inc.

Name of Corporation

Signature

President

....

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

## DEPARTMENT OF STATE

NOVEMBER 28, 2001

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

RHEOLOGICS, INC.

I. Kim Pizzingrilli, Secretary of the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true
and correct photocopy of Articles of Amendment

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TCHI

PATENT REEL: 012816 FRAME: 0269

**RECORDED: 04/12/2002**